31 December 2016

Increase/(Decrease)
US$’000

Effect on profit before tax
for theyear ended 31

December 2015
Increase/(Decrease)

US$’000
+5% 596 (2,268)
-5% (596) 2,268

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change on the foreign exchange rate, with all
other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before tax due to changes on the carrying value of monetary assets and
liabilities.

(ii) Interest rate risk

The Group manages its interest rate risk by entering its syndicated loans with available best options for project financing.
The Group interest rate risk arises from long term borrowings. Borrowings issued at variable rates expose the Group to cash
flow interest rate risk.  The Group does not hedge its exposure to interest rate risk.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates with all other variables
held constant the impact to the Group’s profit before tax:

Increase/decrease in
basis points

Effect on profit before tax
for the year ended
31 December 2016

Increase/(Decrease)
US$’000

Effect on profit before tax
for theyear ended 31

December 2015
Increase/(Decrease)

US$’000
+50% (15,180) (16,160)
-50% 15,180 16,160

45

2016 ANNUAL REPORT
KUMUL PETROLEUM HOLDINGS LIMITED

The balance of financial instruments denominated in foreign currencies are as follows:

2016 2015

US$’000 US$’000

Denominated in PNG KINA

Cash and cash equivalent 10,008 47,252
Employee benefits │ (1,009)
Borrowings   (138,908) (146,575)

(128,900) (100,322

Denominated in AUD

Cash and cash equivalents 3
Derivative financial assets 101,498 104,050
Available for sale financial assets 774,543 726,564
Borrowings (735,223) (775,643)

140,821 54,971

Total 11,922 (45,351)

Increase/decrease in foreign
exchange rate

Effect on profit before tax
for the year ended
31 December 2016

Increase/(Decrease)
US$’000

Effect on profit before tax
for theyear ended 31

December 2015
Increase/(Decrease)

US$’000
+5% 596 (2,268)
-5% (596) 2,268

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change on the foreign exchange rate, with all
other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before tax due to changes on the carrying value of monetary assets and
liabilities.

(ii) Interest rate risk

The Group manages its interest rate risk by entering its syndicated loans with available best options for project financing.
The Group interest rate risk arises from long term borrowings. Borrowings issued at variable rates expose the Group to cash
flow interest rate risk.  The Group does not hedge its exposure to interest rate risk.